## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GPD of America, LLC		I12/31/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Parts Distributors, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Congress Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77719700	
Serial Number:	77719506	GPD
Serial Number:	77719470	GLOBAL PARTS DISTRIBUTORS, LLC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (405) 235-9621

Email: andy.peterson@mcafeetaft.com, joyce.stribling@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B Peterson
Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: Tenth Floor - Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B Peterson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0440

O Ubb HO

900152426 REEL: 0

Signature:	/Andrew B Peterson/
Date:	01/19/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Delaware Name Change Amendment - Filing Evidence (GPD of America LLC)#page1.tif source=Delaware Name Change Amendment - Filing Evidence (GPD of America LLC)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0441



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GPD OF AMERICA, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GPD OF AMERICA, LLC" TO "GLOBAL PARTS

DISTRIBUTORS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

4762962 8100

091156993

AUTHENT CATION: 7735050

DATE: 01-04-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0442

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 PM 12/31/2009 FILED 05:40 PM 12/31/2009 SRV 091156993 - 4762962 FILE

**RECORDED: 01/19/2010** 

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- Name of Limited Liability Company: GPD of America, LLC 1.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as 2. follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is Global Parts Distributors, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 31st day of December, 2009.

GPD of America, LLC

Jonathan Cormin, Authorized Person

Error! Unknown TRUMP DE THE APPRICE.

REEL: 004133 FRAME: 0443